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United around food data

Vegan Blueberry filled Croissant x48

Vegan Blueberry Filled Croissant

P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N

Spelt flour viennoiserie - Blueberry filling - Ready to bake - Quick-frozen, 100g

Brand Delifrance (UK) Limited

Manufacturer Product Code 76909

Product Type Food

Product Category Croissants, Brioche & Pastries

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID 2640802d274d4d5184ae781fa00ed2fd

Specification Type Bakery Products

Inner Component GTIN 3291810769097

Outer Case GTIN 3291811251096

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration
Wheat flour, water, filling 17,9% (glucose syrup, sugar, concentrated blueberry puree 30%, gelling agent (E440), acid (E330), natural
flavouring, acidity regulator (E333)), margarine (non-hydrogenated palm and sunflower vegetable oils, water, salt, concentrated
lemon juice, natural flavouring), spelt flour (wheat) 10,5%, sugar, yeast, seeds 2,3% (brown linseeds, kibbled sunflower seeds, yellow
linseeds, kibbled pumpkin seeds, poppy seeds, sunflower seeds), wheat gluten, salt, roasted barley malt, vinegar, gelling agent
(E406), flour treatment agent (E300), enzyme.

Ingredient Statements

The production site handles other sources of gluten on the production lines (Oat) - As the product already contain gluten from

wheat , Delifrance policy is not to declare other sources of gluten as cross contamination as the product already contain gluten

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley Yes

Oats May Contain

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs May Contain

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk May Contain

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) May Contain

Almond nuts May Contain

Brazil nuts No

Cashew nuts May Contain

Hazelnuts No

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts No

Pistachio nuts May Contain

Walnuts No

Peanuts No

Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans May Contain

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

Risk Source:

Suitable for Suitable for
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Additional Allergen Information

Contains Wheat, Barley, Spelt. May contain Egg, Milk, Soya, Nuts(Almonds, Pistachios, Cashew Nuts), and Oats

D I E T

S U I TA B I L I T Y
Vegan Diet Suitable for Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Halal Diet No Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N
Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1645 kJ
393 kcal

20%

Fat

18 g
HIGH
26%

Saturates

7.6 g
HIGH
38%

Sugars

18 g
MED
20%

Salt

1 g
MED
17%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 393kcal / 1645kJ

Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 84.4g
serving

RI per 84.4g
serving

per 84.4g of prepared
product

Energy (kJ) 1645 kJ 20% 1388.4 kJ 17% -

Energy (kcal) 393 kcal 20% 331.7 kcal 17% -

Fat 18 g 26% 15.2 g 22% -

  of which Saturates 7.6 g 38% 6.4 g 32% -

Carbohydrate 48.8 g 19% 41.2 g 16% -

  of which Sugars 18 g 20% 15.2 g 17% -

Fibre 3 g 2.5 g -

Protein 7.4 g 15% 6.2 g 12% -

Salt 1 g 17% 0.8 g 13% -

Serving Size 84.4 g

Serving Size Description 1 CROISSANT

Number of Servings 1 Servings

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R AG E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

Bake from frozen in a preheated oven at 170º for 21-23 minutes

Storage Instructions

Keep frozen, do not refreeze once thawed.

O R I G I N Product Country of Origin/Place of

Provenance

France

Additional Origin Details

Manufactured in France
C O N TAC T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Address

Delifrance (UK) Limited
Delifrance Landevant
Parc d'activité de la gare
Landevant
56690

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always

read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

http://erudus.com/
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We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.


